
24 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE ·1965 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ I 26-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

Nonrn is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

ON 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

Appn. 
No. 

1 

C456 
C454 
C467 
C455 

I C466 

· C334 

C333 
C332 

C459 
C426 
C323 
C346 
C463 
C345 
C461 
C464 
C380 
C,22 
C428 
C430 
C429 
C3ll 
C3l0 
C478 
C469 

C476 

C313 

C500 

C479 

C309 

C320 

C321 

C449 

C475 

C474 

C326 
C480 
C473 

C3:H 

C324 
C451 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

35.06.000 

35.06.000 
35.06.000 

38 .11.029 
38 .11.029 
38.11. 029 
38.11.031 
38.11.031 
38.11.031 
38.11.031 
38.11.049 
38.11. 059 
38.11.059 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
40.10.009 

48.07. 151 

48.15.029 

48.15.029 

51.04.013 

55.09.01~ 

56.05.019 

56.05.019 

58.05.039 

59.08 

59. 08. 011 

73 .15.049 
73.40.069 
76.16.059 

83.08.000 

84.11.031 
84.19.031 

C452 I 84.21.011 

Goods 

Dehydols . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dehyquont-C . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Houghto-cleon 240 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Stondapol--.SHC!Ol . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Three 'S' safety screen stripper, when declared by an importer that it 

will be used only in screen printing 
Loctite front line kit, comprising of pipe sealant with teflon gasket 

eliminator, super retaining compound 601, superlock nut 242, super 
stud nut 262 and syanoacrylate adhesive IS 495 

Loctite 325 adhesive, one litre containers and above 
Retaining, sealing, locking, anti-vibration products: 

Loctite: 
Instant seal pipe sealant 

Ditrapax . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Plictran 50W . . . . . . . . . . 
Zyklon discoids . . . . . . . . . . 
Copper oxychloride . . . . . . . . . . 
Moneb 80% W.P. . . . . . . . . . . 
Moneb 80% W.P. Zinc enriched . . . . . . 
Vitavax 75W . . . . . . . . . . 
Casoron, 7. 5 % granules . . . . . . . . 
Prevento! A2 . . . . . . . . . . 
Prostoxin pellets and tablets . . . . . . . . 
Hen-a-gel . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Benatone E.W. . . . . . . . . . . 
Bentone 34 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Coffill II, used in the manufacture of specific rubber compounds 
Jl 616 heat additive . . . . . . . . . . 
Polyquont H. 81 . . . . . . . . . . 
"Haultain" food-king belting, when declared: . . . . 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making; or 
(b) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for use only in making 

'Andar' slipewool squeeze presses 
Lowpile black flocked paper, sit:e 432 mm x 950 mm, weighing less than 

183 g.s.m., when declared for use in making velvet choice paint by 
number sets only 

Permacel 277 thermo setting electrical adhesive tape, for use in the 
manufacture of liquid dielectric transformers 

Sensitive paper, in rolls, for use with electronic calculators and auto
matic data processing equipment 

Polypropolyene liner cloth, when declared by an importer, for use by 
him for making tyres 

Cotton hose duck, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making industrial hose 

Polyester/cotton yarn, containing more than 30% cotton, when 
declared: 

(l) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting purposes; or 
(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, 

only for knitting purposes 
Spun polyester yarns and mixtures of the same containing linen, rayon, 

when declared: 
(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting on interlock 

rib or single jersey machines of 14 gauge or finer; or 
(2) by an importer, for sale to a manufacturer for use by him only for 
knitting on interlock rib or single jersey machines of 14 gauge or finer 

Polyester liner cloth, when declared by a manufacturer for me by him, 
only in tyre manufacture 

The following fabric, when declared: . . . . . . 
( l) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manu

facturers for use by them, only in making footwear: 
APPROVED: 

Fabrics (excluding socking) impregnated or coated, covered or 
laminated 

Helia A.O. Kragenpolster footwear fabric, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him, only in making footwear 

Stainless steel angles and sections, hot rolled, annealed and pickled .. 
Cramps, tricouni . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Angus 464 ladders, when declared for use in fire prevention and pro-

tection 
Flexible tubing, plastic covered, with fittings, peculiar to use in con

necting gas appliances to source of supply 
Sullair "Q" series vehicle drawn compressor outfits . . . . . . 
Air break funnels, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be 

used only for use in making rlishwashing machines 
BroomWade paint spray guns, hand pieces only, model Nos., PSlA, 

PS2A and PS3A 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
10 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
10 

99 

10 
10 

10 


