## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/126—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods -	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C456	34.02.000	Dehydols	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C454	34.02.000	Dehydols          Dehyquont—C          Houghto-cleon 240	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C467	34.02.000	Houghto-cleon 240	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C455	34.02.000	Stondapol—SHC101	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C466	34.02.000	Three 'S' safety screen stripper, when declared by an importer that it will be used only in screen printing	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C334	35.06.000	Loctite front line kit, comprising of pipe sealant with teflon gasket eliminator, super retaining compound 601, superlock nut 242, super stud nut 262 and syanoacrylate adhesive 1S 495	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C333	35.06.000	Loctite 325 adhesive, one litre containers and above	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C332	35.06.000	Retaining, sealing, locking, anti-vibration products:  Loctite:	Free*	Free*	15
			Instant seal pipe sealant			1
DN	C459	38.11.029	Ditrapax	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C426	38.11.029	Plictran 50W	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C323	38.11.029	Zyklon discoids	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C346	38.11.031	Copper oxychloride	Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C463	38.11.031	Money 80 / W.I.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
DN DN	C345 C461	38.11.031 38.11.031	Moneb 80% W.P. Zinc enriched	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C464	38.11.049	Vitavax 75W	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C380	38.11.059	Vitavax 75W	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C322	38.11.059	Prostoxin pellets and tablets	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C428	38.19.079	Ben-a-gel	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C430	38.19.079	Ben-a-gel	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C429	38.19.079	Bentone 34	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C311	38.19.079	Coffil II, used in the manufacture of specific rubber compounds	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C310	38.19.079	J1616 heat additive	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C478	38.19.079	J1616 heat additive Polyquont H. 81 "Haultain" food-king belting, when declared:	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C469	40.10.009	"Haultain" food-king belting, when declared:	Free*	Free*	99
			(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making; or (b) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for use only in making			
			'Andar' slipewool squeeze presses			ļ
DN	C476	48.07.151	Lowpile black flocked paper, size 432 mm × 950 mm, weighing less than 183 g.s.m., when declared for use in making velvet choice paint by	Free*		
DN	C313	48.15.029	number sets only Permacel 277 thermo setting electrical adhesive tape, for use in the manufacture of liquid dielectric transformers	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C500	48.15.029	Sensitive paper, in rolls, for use with electronic calculators and automatic data processing equipment	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C479	51.04.013	Polypropolyene liner cloth, when declared by an importer, for use by him for making tyres	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C309	55.09.013	Cotton hose duck, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making industrial hose	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C320	56.05.019	Polyester/cotton yarn, containing more than 30% cotton, when declared:	Free*	Free*	15
			<ul> <li>(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting purposes; or</li> <li>(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting purposes</li> </ul>		:	
DN	C321	56.05.019	Spun polyester yarns and mixtures of the same containing linen, rayon, when declared:	Free*	Free*	15
			(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting on interlock rib or single jersey machines of 14 gauge or finer; or			
			(2) by an importer, for sale to a manufacturer for use by him only for knitting on interlock rib or single jersey machines of 14 gauge or finer			1
DN	C449	58.05.039	Polyester liner cloth, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C475	59.08	only in tyre manufacture The following fabric, when declared:	Free*	Free*	15
			(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manu-			
			facturers for use by them, only in making footwear: APPROVED:		n de la compania de La compania de la co	
			Fabrics (excluding socking) impregnated or coated, covered or laminated			1
DN .	C474	59.08.011	Helia A.D. Kragenpolster footwear fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear	Free*	NEL E	
DN	C326	73.15.049	Stainless steel angles and sections, hot rolled, annealed and pickled	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C480	73.40.069	Cramps, tricouni	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C473	76.16.059	Angus 464 ladders, when declared for use in fire prevention and pro-	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C331	83.08.000	tection Flexible tubing, plastic covered, with fittings, peculiar to use in connecting gas appliances to source of supply	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C324	84.11.031	Sullair "Q" series vehicle drawn compressor outfits	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C451	84.19.031	Air break funnels, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used only for use in making dishwashing machines	Free*	Free*	10
						10